O.LH.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COOPERATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1924
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15/12/2021
EMPLOYMENT THROUGH COOPERATIVES

1924. SHRI RAM SHAKAL.:
Will the Minister of COOPERATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government intends to provide employment to the unemployed through cooperatives; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF COOPERATION
(SHRI AMIT SHAH)

(a) and (b): The mandate of the new Ministry of Cooperation includes inter alia realisation of vision “from cooperation to prosperity”, strengthening of cooperative movement in the country, deepening its reach up to the grassroots and promotion of cooperative-based economic development model, resulting in generation of more employment in the country.
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